

ITEM NO.801
(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 6187-6188/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in CRMA No. 24652/2022 & 08-12-2022 in CRMA No. 28246/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AFSHA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NADEEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.11.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR