

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.6187-6188/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 17-08-2022 in CRMBA No. 24652/2022 & 08-12-2022 in CRMBA No. 28246/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AFSHA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NADEEM & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 60548/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 60543/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sharyab Ali, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Asim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jazib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Anas Khan, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When these matters are called on for hearing today, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has instruction not to press these matters further.

Mr.Prasad, learned senior counsel/Additional Advocate General, however appearing for the State wants to obtain instruction as regards the current status of these matters.

Hence, we will take up these matters after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR